FINAL Colorado 2005-06 Statistics
Colorado Combined Team Statistics (as of Mar 15, 2006)

Blk sti

RECORD:
ALL GAMES. ... ._._._.
CONFERENCE. ... .. ....
NON-CONFERENCE. . _ . _.
## Player GP-GS Min--Avg
23 Roby, Richard...... 30-29 905 30.2 1
15 Copeland, Chris.... 30-28 730 24.3 1
21 Hall, Marcus....... 30-23 797 26.6 1
12 Freeman, Martane... 29-4 505 17.4
04 Oshorn, Andy....... 30-16 578 19.3
05 Obazuaye, Jayson... 30-24 550 18.3
11 Coleman, Dominique. 27-2 402 14.9
01 Eddy, Glean........ 29-1 298 10.3
33 Ashby, Julius...... 22-12 394 17.9
32 King-Stockton,Marcu 30-3 336 11.2
10 Senger, Scott...... 19-1 107 5.6
25 Williams, Calvin... 15-0 112 7.5
03 Carder, Kyle....... 4-0 28 7.0
30 Arrington, Lamont.. 19-1 79 4.2
42 McGee, Antoine..... 27-5 182 6.7
02 Boidock, Billy..... 8-1 15 1.9
35 Perkowski, Chase... 3-0 7 2.3
TEAM. .. oo.oL..
Total ... ... ....... 30 6025 8
Opponents.......... 30 6025 7
TEAM STATISTICS Cu
SCORING. - oot 2305
Points per game........ 76.8
Scoring margin......... +6.6
FIELD GOALS-ATT.......... 834-1920
Field goal pct......... .434
3 POINT FG-ATT......o.... 240-701
3-point FG pct......... .342
3-pt FG made per game.. 8.0
FREE THROWS-ATT.......... 397-615
Free throw pct......... .646
REBOUNDS. ..o ocieiceene s 1227
Rebounds per game...... 40.9
Rebounding margin...... +4.0
ASSISTS. .. 497
Assists per game....... 16.6
TURNOVERS. . .o oviieeaae o 420
Turnovers per game..... 14.0
Turnover margin........ +1.7
Assist/turnover ratio.. 1.2
STEALS. . et 254
Steals per game........ 8.5
BLOCKS. .o ee i ieiiaaa 174
Blocks per game........ 5.8
WINNING STREAK. . ......... 0
Home win streak........ 0
ATTENDANCE. . ... oevon - 80290
Home games-Avg/Game. ... 16-5018
Neutral site-Avg/Game.. -
SCORE BY PERIODS: 1st
Colorado. .. ..ooooooioaiaas 1061 1
Opponents. ..o oeeoe i 922 1

All games
OVERALL HOME
(20-10) (14-2)
(9-7) (7-1)
(11-3) (7-1)
|---TOTAL-—-| |---3-PTS-—-]|
FG-FGA  Pct 3FG-FGA Pct FT-FTA
72-408 .422 63-177 .356 103-140
24-282 .440 50-140 .357 64-93
02-249 .410 36-105 .343 22-32
81-159 .509 13-42 .310 55-80
77-197 .391 53-152 .349 18-24
89-177 .503 3-14 .214 28-65
48-114 .421 7-31 226 16-33
34-74 459 9-24  .375 34-45
41-95 .432 0-0  .000 24-35
24-57 421 0-0  .000 5-16
14-27 .519 0-0  .000 11-16
9-31 .290 0-1  .000 8-19
7-11 636 5-9  .556 0-0
6-18 .333 0-0 .000 5-11
3-15  .200 0-4  .000 2-4
2-5  .400 1-2  .500 0-0
1-1 1.000 0-0  .000 2-2
34-1920 .434 240-701 .342 397-615
35-1753 .419 210-584 .360 427-639
OPP DATE
2107 11/18/05
70.2 11/21/05
- ~11/26/05
735-1753 11/29/05
.419 12/03/05
210-584 12/07/05
.360 12/17/05
7.0 12/20/05
427-639 12/22/05
.668 12/31/05
1106 01/03/06
36.9 *01/07/06
- *01/11/06
434 *01/14/06
14.5 *01/18/06
471 *01/21/06
15.7 *01/25/06
- *01/28/06
0.9 *02/05/06
159 *02/08/06
5.3 *02/11/06
104 *02/15/06
3.5 *02/18/06
- *02/22/06
- *02/25/06
150952 *03/01/06
11-9969 *03/04/06
3-13766 #03/09/06
#03/10/06
2nd 0T  Total %03/15/06
235 9 - 2305 @ *=
178 7 - 2107  # =

%

AWAY NEUTRAL
-7 (2-1)
(2-6) (0-0)
(2-1) (2-1)
| ----REBOUNDS----]

Pct Off Def Tot Avg PFFO A TO
736 46 118 164 5.5 52 1 74 64
.688 50 102 152 5.1 72 1 47 46
.688 15 62 77 2.6 43 0 124 57
688 57 37 94 3.2 67 1 35 33
750 33 74 107 3.6 58 1 27 22
431 47 64 111 3.7 52 2 44 42
485 24 42 66 2.4 38 0 53 41
.756 33 54 87 3.0 26 0 19 28
.686 36 57 93 4.2 56 2 16 29
313 41 56 97 3.2 49 0 16 17
.688 20 13 33 1.7 9 0 7 9
421 20 25 45 3.0 23 0 3 7
.000 0o 1 103 10 2 2
.455 7 12 19 1.0 17 0 1 7
.500 3 4 7 0.3 23 0 28 10
.000 0 1 101 1 0 1 2
.000 1 0 1 03 00 0 1
43 29 72 2.4 1 3
.646 476 751 1227 40.9 588 8 497 420
.668 385 721 1106 36.9 573 - 434 471
OPPONENT w/7L
UNC WILMINGTON W
at Colorado State L
vs Saint Mary®"s W
at Penn W
CAL POLY W
UTAH W
UC IRVINE W
at TCU W
MERCER W
DARTMOUTH )
SAVANNAH STATE W
at Texas L
KANSAS L
at Missouri W
BAYLOR W
at Oklahoma State W OoT
NEBRASKA W
KANSAS STATE W
at lowa State L
at Texas A&M L
TEXAS TECH W
OKLAHOMA W
at Kansas State L
at Nebraska L
MISSOURI W
at Kansas L
I0WA STATE W
vs Baylor W
vs Texas A&M L
OLD DOMINION L

Big 12 Conference
Big 12 Tournament (Dallas, Texas)
NIT 1st Round

174 254
104 159

SCORE

2305 76.
2107 70.

ATTEND



RECORD:

Player GP-GS
Roby, Richard...... 16-15
Copeland, Chris.... 16-14
Hall, Marcus....... 16-11
Freeman, Martane... 15-4
Osborn, Andy....... 16-4
Obazuaye, Jayson... 16-10
Ashby, Julius...... 16-10
Coleman, Dominique. 13-0
Eddy, Glean........ 15-1

King-Stockton,Marcu 16-3

Senger, Scott...... 6-1
Williams, Calvin... 5-0
Arrington, Lamont.. 9-1
McGee, Antoine..... 13-5
Boidock, Billy..... 3-1
Perkowski, Chase... 1-0
TEAM. ..l
Total.............. 16
Opponents.......... 16

FINAL Colorado 2005-06 Statistics
Colorado Combined Team Statistics (as of Mar 15, 2006)

SCORING
Points per game........
Scoring margin

FIELD GOALS-ATT..........
Field goal pct.........

3 POINT FG-ATT...ccooon..
3-point FG pct.........
3-pt FG made per game..

FREE THROWS-ATT..........
Free throw pct.........

REBOUNDS . - .. oeeiieeaes
Rebounds per game......
Rebounding margin

ASSISTS. oo
Assists per game.......

TURNOVERS. . .o oo iiee e o
Turnovers per game.....
Turnover margin
Assist/turnover ratio..

BLOCKS. ..o aas
Blocks per game........
WINNING STREAK...........
Home win streak........
ATTENDANCE. . ... ........
Home games-Avg/Game.. ..
Neutral site-Avg/Game. .

SCORE BY PERIODS:

Colorado. ... ...,

Conference games

Blk sti

1162 72.
1173 73.

ATTEND

OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL
e (9-D) (7-1) (2-6) (0-0)
e (9-D) (7-1) (2-6) (0-0)
—eo.  (0-0) (0-0) (0-0) (0-0)
|---TOTAL---] |---3-PTS---] | ----REBOUNDS----|
Min--Avg FG-FGA Pct 3FG-FGA Pct FT-FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg PFFO A TO
527 32.9 103-248 .415 37-110 .336 62-82 .75 30 63 93 5.8 32 1 40 41
416 26.0 62-155 .400 30-84 .357 32-48 667 27 54 81 5.1 33 0 30 27
462 28.9 54-150 .360 25-69 .362 16-23 .696 6 41 47 2.9 25 0 66 32
272 18.1 43-93 462  6-22 273 26-40 650 34 22 56 3.7 37 0 14 20
296 18.5 36-104 .346 30-87 .345 10-12 .833 15 36 51 3.2 32 0 11 9
244 15.3 29-68 426  2-6 .333 14-29 483 24 22 46 2.9 28 0 17 18
292 18.3 24-61 .393 0-0 .000 16-24 667 28 40 68 4.3 45 2 11 17
181 13.9 18-48 375 4-12 .333 9-16 563 14 16 30 2.3 19 0 27 19
140 9.3 12-31 .387 2-6 .333 16-22 727 13 23 36 2.4 15 0 12 15
202 12.6 12-29 414  0-0 .000 4-11 364 25 33 58 3.6 28 0 7 8
25 4.2 6-8 .750 0-0 .000 2-2 .000 3 4 7 1.2 2 0 0 2
34 6.8 4-10 400 0-0 .000 3-6 .500 7 9 16 3.2 5 0 0 2
36 4.0 2-8 .250 0-0 .000 2-4 .500 3 5 8 0.9 10 0 0 4
94 7.2 2-8 250 0-1 .000 O0-1 .000 2 0 2 0.2 11 0 13 3
3 1.0 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 00O 0 O
1 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 00O O O
30 14 44 2.8 1 2
3225 407-1022 .398 136-398 .342 212-320 .663 261 382 643 40.2 323 3 248 219
3225 411-957 .429 110-310 .355 241-359 .671 225 408 633 39.6 299 - 254 222
Ccu OPP DATE OPPONENT W/L
1162 1173 *01/07/06 at Texas L
72.6 73.3 *01/11/06 KANSAS L
-0.7 - *01/14/06 at Missouri W
407-1022 411-957 *01/18/06 BAYLOR W
.398 .429 *01/21/06 at Oklahoma State W oT
136-398 110-310 *01/25/06 NEBRASKA W
.342 .355 *01/28/06 KANSAS STATE W
8.5 6.9 *02/05/06 at lowa State L
212-320 241-359 *02/08/06 at Texas A&M L
.663 .671 *02/11/06 TEXAS TECH W
643 633 *02/15/06 OKLAHOMA W
40.2 39.6 *02/18/06 at Kansas State L
+0.6 - *02/22/06 at Nebraska L
248 254 *02/25/06 MISSOURI W
15.5 15.9 *03/01/06 at Kansas L
219 222 *03/04/06 10WA STATE W
13.7 13.9
+0.2 - * = Big 12 Conference
1.1 1.1 # = Big 12 Tournament (Dallas, Texas)
108 81 % = NIT 1st Round
6.8 5.1
95 58
5.9 3.6
1 -
7 -
62717 94216
8-7840 8-11777
- 0-0
1st 2nd OT Total
I 492 661 9 - 1162
- 507 659 7 - 1173

Opponents. . ... ...o......



Opponent

Score

FINAL Colorado 2005-06 Statistics
Colorado Game-by-Game Highs (as of Mar 16, 2006)
All games

WL

POINTS

REBOUNDS

ASSISTS

STEALS

BLOCKED SHOTS

UNC WILMINGTON

at Colorado State

vs Saint Mary®s

at Penn

CAL POLY

UTAH
UC IRVINE

at TCU

MERCER

DARTMOUTH
SAVANNAH STATE

at Texas

KANSAS

at Missouri

BAYLOR

at Oklahoma State

NEBRASKA

KANSAS STATE

at lowa State

at Texas A&M

TEXAS TECH

11/18/05

11/21/05

11/26/05

11/29/05

12/03/05

12/07/05
12/17/05

12/20/05

12/22/05

12/31/05
01/03/06

01/07/06

01/11/06

01/14/06

01/18/06

01/21/06

01/25/06

01/28/06

02/05/06

02/08/06

02/11/06

82-83
73-54

78-60

93-75

76-52
96-80

77-59

117-74

83-65
116-52

64-89

63-75

74-71

81-48

80-78

81-59

79-75

79-96

58-61

66-64

Wo

20-Copeland, Chr
17-Freeman, Mart
29-Roby, Richard
22-Roby, Richard
17-0sborn, Andy

Roby, Richard
19-Roby, Richard
20-Roby, Richard
17-Roby, Richard

Hall, Marcus

19-Obazuaye, Jay

17-Freeman, Mart
17-Eddy, Glean

20-Freeman, Mart

22-Copeland, Chr

33-Roby, Richard

21-Roby, Richard

27-Roby, Richard

30-Roby, Richard

18-Roby, Richard
17-Copeland, Chr

22-Roby, Richard

17-Roby, Richard

8-0sborn, Andy

7-King-Stockton
7-Williams, Cal

Roby, Richard
9-Obazuaye, Jay

10-0sborn, Andy

10-Roby, Richard
7-0sborn, Andy

7-Eddy, Glean
Obazuaye, Jay
7-Copeland, Chr

9-Freeman, Mart

9-Eddy, Glean
Ashby, Julius

8-Freeman, Mart
Williams, Cal

5-Roby, Richard

5-Ashby, Julius

11-King-Stockton

7-Ashby, Julius
Roby, Richard
8-0sborn, Andy

7-Freeman, Mart
Copeland, Chr
8-Copeland, Chr

7-Eddy, Glean
Roby, Richard

15-Roby, Richard

4-Roby, Richard

7-Hall, Marcus

8-Hall, Marcus

5-Roby, Richard

5-Hall, Marcus

4-Copeland, Chr
5-Hall, Marcus

3-0sborn, Andy

6-McGee, Antoin

4-Roby, Richard
5-Hall, Marcus

2-Roby, Richard

Obazuaye, Jay

6-Hall, Marcus

6-Coleman, Domi

7-Coleman, Domi

6-Hall, Marcus

7-Coleman, Domi

7-Hall, Marcus

4-Roby, Richard

3-Hall, Marcus
Eddy, Glean
McGee, Antoin

3-Hall, Marcus
Roby, Richard

3-McGee, Antoin
Osborn, Andy
Roby, Richard
4-Hall, Marcus
3-Roby, Richard

3-Copeland, Chr

3-Coleman, Domi

3-Freeman, Mart
3-Freeman, Mart

Roby, Richard
2-Coleman, Domi

3-Coleman, Domi
Senger, Scott

4-Roby, Richard

5-Hall, Marcus

2-Freeman, Mart
Roby, Richard

2-Hall, Marcus
Obazuaye, Jay
Freeman, Mart
1-Hall, Marcus
Roby, Richard
Coleman, Domi
Copeland, Chr
Ashby, Julius
1-Coleman, Domi
Osborn, Andy
Freeman, Mart
Roby, Richard
King-Stockton
6-Roby, Richard

3-Roby, Richard

2-Freeman, Mart

2-Hall, Marcus

2-Roby, Richard
Osborn, Andy

2-Hall, Marcus
Roby, Richard

3-0shorn, Andy

2-King-Stockton
1-Williams, Cal
Roby, Richard
1-King-Stockton
Roby, Richard
2-0Osborn, Andy
Arrington, La
2-Copeland, Chr
2-Roby, Richard

3-0shorn, Andy

3-Senger, Scott

Osborn, Andy
2-Freeman, Mart
3-Copeland, Chr

1-Osborn, Andy
Eddy, Glean
Freeman, Mart
Copeland, Chr

3-King-Stockton

2-Ashby, Julius

2-Ashby, Julius
Arrington, La
Roby, Richard
Copeland, Chr

2-Ashby, Julius

2-Ashby, Julius
Oshorn, Andy
Copeland, Chr
4-Copeland, Chr

2-Freeman, Mart
Copeland, Chr
1-Roby, Richard

3-Ashby, Julius
Roby, Richard



Opponent

FINAL Colorado 2005-06 Statistics

WL

All games

POINTS

REBOUNDS

ASSISTS

Colorado Game-by-Game Highs (as of Mar 16, 2006)

STEALS

BLOCKED SHOTS

OKLAHOMA

at Kansas State

at Nebraska

MISSOURI

at Kansas

IOWA STATE
vs Baylor

vs Texas A&M

OLD DOMINION

02/15/06

02/18/06

02/22/06

02/25/06

03/01/06

03/04/06
03/09/06

03/10/06

03/15/06

60-72

77-93

78-60

54-75

84-82
65-61

53-86

61-79

28-Roby, Richard

15-Hall, Marcus

15-Copeland, Chr

15-Roby, Richard
Obazuaye, Jay
12-Hall, Marcus

24-Roby, Richard
14-Copeland, Chr

12-Roby, Richard
Obazuaye, Jay

14-Eddy, Glean

9-Roby, Richard

9-Hall, Marcus

6-Hall, Marcus

10-King-Stockton

8-0sborn, Andy

9-Copeland, Chr
9-Eddy, Glean

6-Roby, Richard
Copeland, Chr

6-Eddy, Glean

6-Hall, Marcus

4-Hall, Marcus

5-Hall, Marcus

9-Hall, Marcus

4-Roby, Richard
Copeland, Chr

5-Roby, Richard
4-Copeland, Chr

Hall, Marcus
3-Hall, Marcus

5-Hall, Marcus

3-Roby, Richard

3-Roby, Richard
Freeman, Mart

3-Obazuaye, Jay

5-Roby, Richard

1-Freeman, Mart
Copeland, Chr
McGee, Antoin
Roby, Richard

2-Coleman, Domi

4-Hall, Marcus

1-Coleman, Domi
Freeman, Mart
Eddy, Glean
Roby, Richard
King-Stockton

3-Freeman, Mart

1-Roby, Richard
Copeland, Chr
Ashby, Julius
1-Osborn, Andy
Hall, Marcus
Ashby, Julius
King-Stockton
1-Osborn, Andy
Roby, Richard
Coleman, Domi
2-Ashby, Julius
Freeman, Mart
2-Roby, Richard

4-Roby, Richard
3-Roby, Richard

2-Copeland, Chr

2-0Osborn, Andy



Opponent

UNC WILMINGTON
at Colorado State
vs Saint Mary"s
at Penn

CAL POLY

UTAH

UC IRVINE

at TCU

MERCER
DARTMOUTH
SAVANNAH STATE
at Texas

KANSAS

at Missouri
BAYLOR

at Oklahoma State
NEBRASKA

KANSAS STATE
at lowa State
at Texas A&M
TEXAS TECH
OKLAHOMA

at Kansas State
at Nebraska
MISSOURI

at Kansas

I0WA STATE

vs Baylor

vs Texas A&M
OLD DOMINION

Opponent

UNC WILMINGTON
at Colorado State
vs Saint Mary®s
at Penn

CAL POLY

UTAH

UC IRVINE

at TCU

MERCER
DARTMOUTH
SAVANNAH STATE
at Texas

KANSAS

at Missouri
BAYLOR

at Oklahoma State
NEBRASKA

KANSAS STATE
at lowa State
at Texas A&M
TEXAS TECH
OKLAHOMA

at Kansas State
at Nebraska
MISSOURI

at Kansas

IOWA STATE

vs Baylor

vs Texas A&M
OLD DOMINION

Date

11/718/05
11/21/05
11/26/05
11/29/05
12/03/05
12/07/05
12/17/05
12/20/05
12/22/05
12/31/05
01/03/06
01/07/06
01/11/06
01/14/06
01/18/06
01/21/06
01/25/06
01/28/06
02/05/06
02/08/06
02/11/06
02/15/06
02/18/06
02/22/06
02/25/06
03/01/06
03/04/06
03/09/06
03/10/06
03/15/06

Date

11/18/05
11/21/05
11/26/05
11/29/05
12/03/05
12/07/05
12/17/05
12/20/05
12/22/05
12/31/05
01/03/06
01/07/06
01/11/06
01/14/06
01/18/06
01/21/06
01/25/06
01/28/06
02/05/06
02/08/06
02/11/06
02/15/06
02/18/06
02/22/06
02/25/06
03/01/06
03/04/06
03/09/06
03/10/06
03/15/06

Score

FINAL Colorado 2005-06 Statistics
Colorado Game-by-Game Points-Rebounds-Assists (as

05

of Mar 16, 2006)

15

OOFRPORPRFRPFRPFRPOFRPRFPNOOOOREFPEFEFNWOWNRPRERPORREPR

[eNeoNoNol NelloNololooNoNo]

ooo

12-
7-
3-
4-

13-
2-

13-

13-

19-
9-

15-
4-
3-
3-
5-
0-
8-
2-
2-
3-
2-
4-
6-

10-

15-
3-
4-
9-

12-
4-

32

ONWNORPARPEPNORPRPRPORPORFPONNNWNRAORPNOWW

KING-STOC

All games
01 02 03 04
WL EDDY,GLEA BOIDOCK,B CARDER,KY OSBORN,AN OBAZUAYE,
3-2-0 DNP DNP 10- 8-
0-0-0 DNP DNP 11- 0-
3-2-0 DNP DNP 3- 3-
0-2-0 DNP DNP 8- 4-
3-0-0 DNP 3- 1- 0 17-10-
6-1-2 3-0-0 DNP 7- 4-
0-1-0 DNP DNP 10- 7-
4-7-2 0-0-0 DNP 6- 2-
5-2-1 2-1-0 13- 0-1 8- 3-
1- 5-1  DNP 0- 0- 0 12- 4-
17-9-0 0-0-1 3-0-1 15- 3-
0-0-0 DNP DNP 7- 4-
0-1-1 DNP DNP 9- 4-
0-0-1 DNP DNP 8- 2-
0-4-1 0-0-0 DNP 12- 2-
0-1-1  DNP DNP 11- 4-
DNP DNP DNP 3- 8-
0-0-1 DNP DNP 4- 1-
0-0-0 DNP DNP 6- 2-
5- 7-3  DNP DNP 9- 4-
3-1-1  DNP DNP 11- 4-
0-0-0 DNP DNP 5- 3-
2-4-0 DNP DNP 5- 2-
5-2-1  DNP DNP 14- 1-
13-6-0 0-0-0 DNP 0- 2-
2-4-0 DNP DNP 6- 8-
12-6-2 0-0-0 DNP 2- 0-
8-9-0 DNP DNP 3- 4-
5- 5-0  DNP DNP 0- 0-
14- 6-1 0-0-0 DNP 3- 4-
21 23 25 30
HALL ,MARC ROBY,RICH WILLIAMS, ARRINGTON

2-0-1 14-7-4 0-0-0 DNP
12- 3- 7 10- 3-3  DNP DNP
2-4-8 29-7-1 4-7-0 O- 1-
8-2-3 22-4-5 0-2-0 O0-0-
11- 2-5 17-7-4 1-2-0 0- 3-
10- 3- 2 19-10- 3 DNP 0- 1-
14- 1- 5 20- 4- 3  DNP 0- 0-
17-2-2 17-3-1 1-2-1 1-1-
6- 0-5 8-3-2 2-6-2 8- 3-
9-1-3 13-5-4 2-2-0 O0- 0-
11-0-5 6-5-2 0-2-0 1-0-
7-1-1 14-4-2 4-8-0 O0-0-
6-2-6 15-5-1 0-1-0 O- O-
0- 1-3 33-3-2 DNP 0- 2-
7-1-2 21-7-3 DNP 2- 1-
16- 2- 6 27- 7-1  DNP DNP
9- 2-4 30-7-2 DNP DNP
12- 5-7 18- 3-3  DNP 2- 1-
16- 4- 2 10- 3-4 7-5-0 0- 2-
16- 3-3 22-7-1  DNP 0- 0-
13- 1- 3 17-15- 3 DNP DNP
6-3-6 28-9-5 DNP DNP
15- 9- 4 14-2-0  DNP DNP
8-6-5 7-4-2 DNP 2- 1-
2-3-9 15-5-2 0-2-0 DNP
12- 3-3 10- 5- 4  DNP DNP
4- 1-2 24-7-5 0-0-0 O-1-
7-5-4 12-6-1 DNP DNP
0-3-3 12-6-0 3-2-0 DNP
4-4-5 6-1-1 2-4-0 1-2-

OO O0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OORFPRONONRFOOOOOONOWR WOOO

OFRPRWRARWNNUIUIORPRPFPWWNOORPROWOORORARPLPORLNO

10 11 12
SENGER,SC COLEMAN,D FREEMAN,M COPELAND,
0-0-0 7-5-2 0-0-0 20-
DNP 5- 2-3 17- 2- 2 16-
4- 5-0 10- 4-2 2-0-2 09-
0-2-0 6-4-1 8-2-1 20-
0-0-0 5-3-4 6-3-1 12-
0-1-0 2-1-2 7-5-1 16-
4- 5-1 13-6-3 17-1-1 5-
2-1-1 2-5-0 0-0-0 14-
8-5-3 6-1-5 12- 3-0 9-
3-38-1 0-3-1 17-9-3 11-
3-2-1 10-0-1 2-4-4 13-
0-1-0 2-1-0 20-8-1 6-
DNP 0-2-0 7-3-2 22-
DNP 11- 3-6 4- 2- 0 15-
0-0-0 5-5-7 2-1-2 17-
DNP 3-0-0 8-6-0 5-
DNP 11- 6-7 9-4-1 6-
DNP 5- 3-0 12- 7- 4 17-
0-0-0 2-2-1 11-1-1 17-
0- 0-0 DNP DNP 3-
DNP DNP 13- 6- 0 6-
DNP 0-0-1 4-3-0 18-
DNP 4-1-1 4-4-1 4-
DNP 3-3-3 11- 2- 0 15-
DNP DNP 8- 1- 0 12-
6-2-0 0-0-0 3-4-1 5-
8-4-0 3-4-1 2-4-1 18-
0-0-0 0-0-0 4-1-1 14-
0-1-0 2-1-1 10- 3-2 5-
1-1-0 2-1-1 10-5-3 12-
33 35 42
ASHBY,JUL PERKOWSKI MCGEE,ANT
DNP DNP 3-0-1
DNP DNP 0-0-0
DNP DNP 0-1- 3
DNP DNP 0-0-0
DNP DNP 0-1-1
DNP DNP 0-0-0
DNP DNP 0- 0-0
DNP DNP 0- 2- 2
6-5-1 4-1-0 1-1-6
6- 5- 0 DNP 0-0-0
16- 9-2 0-0-0 0-0-2
0-3-0 DNP 0-0-0
1-1-1 DNP 0- 0-0
0- 5- 2 DNP 0-1- 2
0-10- 0 0-0-0 2-0-1
10- 7- 0 DNP 0- 0- 2
5- 5-1 DNP 0- 0-0
4- 2- 0 DNP DNP
8-6-0 DNP 0-1- 2
0-1-1 DNP 0- 0- 3
1- 5- 2 DNP 0- 0-0
13- 5- 3 DNP DNP
6- 5- 0 DNP 0- 0-0
2-1-0 DNP DNP
4- 3-0 DNP 2-0-0
7- 3-0 DNP 0-0-1
3-6-1 DNP 0- 0- 2
8-3-0 DNP 0-0-0
4- 3-1 DNP 0- 0-0
2- 0-1 DNP 0-0-0



FINAL Colorado 2005-06 Statistics
Colorado Team High/Low Analysis (as of Mar 16, 2006)
All games

Colorado - TEAM

POINTS. ..o 117
116
96
93
84
84
47
45
78
75
75
.627
577
13
12
12
12
12
12
37
34
.632
-545
25
21
31
30
1.000
.864
56
51
29
27
19
17
12
11
11
24
23
27
27

FIELD GOALS MADE...........

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS........

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE......

3 PT FIELD GOALS MADE......

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS. ... .......

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE.........

FREE THROWS MADE...........

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS........

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE......

REBOUNDS. ... ... ...

ASSISTS. .o

STEALS. . ...

(47-75)
(45-78)

(12-19)

(12-22)

(11-11)
(19-22)

VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
A
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
at
at
at
A
A
VS
VS
at
VS
at
VS
VS
VS
VS
at
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
A
A
A
at
at
A
at

GAME HIGHS

Mercer (12/22/05)
Savannah State (01/03/06)
UC Irvine (12/17/05)

Cal Poly (12/03/05)

lowa State (03/04/06)
Oklahoma (02/15/06)
Mercer (12/22/05)
Savannah State (01/03/06)
Savannah State (01/03/06)
Mercer (12/22/05)

Cal Poly (12/03/05)
Mercer (12/22/05)
Savannah State (01/03/06)
Missouri (01/14/06)

Texas A&M (02/08/06)
Oklahoma State (01/21/06)
Savannah State (01/03/06)
Mercer (12/22/05)

Utah (12/07/05)

Utah (12/07/05)

Nebraska (02/22/06)
Mercer (12/22/05)

Texas A&M (02/08/06)

lowa State (03/04/06)
Texas Tech (02/11/06)
lowa State (03/04/06)

Old Dominion (03/15/06)
Kansas State (02/18/06)
Oklahoma (02/15/06)
Baylor (01/18/06)

Texas Tech (02/11/06)
Mercer (12/22/05)
Savannah State (01/03/06)
Savannah State (01/03/06)
UNC Wilmington (11/18/05)
Mercer (12/22/05)

Texas Tech (02/11/06)
Kansas (01/11/06)

Texas A&M (02/08/06)

TCU (12/20/05)

Old Dominion (03/15/06)
Nebraska (02/22/06)



FINAL Colorado 2005-06 Statistics
Colorado High/Low Analysis (as of Mar 16, 2006)
All games

POINTS. ..o

FIELD

FIELD

FIELD

GOALS MADE. ..........

GOAL ATTEMPTS........

GOAL PERCENTAGE......

3 PT FIELD GOALS MADE......

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS. ... .......

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE.........

FREE THROWS MADE...........

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS........

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE......

REBOUNDS. ... ... ...

ASSISTS. .o

STEALS. . ...

Opponent - GAME HIGHS

96
93
89
86
83
35
30
30
75
74

-566
-553

13
12
12
30
27
27

.571
-529

31
26
41
35

.875
.875

51
50
50
21
21
11
10
10

8

7

7
28
26
24
24

(30-53)
(26-47)

(12-21)
( 9-17)

(14-16)
(14-16)

at
at
at
VS
at
at
at
A
VS
VS
VS
VS
at
VS
A
VS
A
at
VS
VS
A
at
A
at
VS
VS
at
VS
at
at
VS
at
at
at
VS
A
at
A
A
A
A

lowa State (02/05/06)
Nebraska (02/22/06)

Texas (01/07/06)

Texas A&M (03/10/06)
Colorado State (11/21/05)
lowa State (02/05/06)
Texas (01/07/06)

UC Irvine (12/17/05)
Mercer (12/22/05)

lowa State (03/04/06)

UC Irvine (12/17/05)
Texas A&M (03/10/06)
Colorado State (11/21/05)
Texas A&M (03/10/06)

Cal Poly (12/03/05)

lowa State (03/04/06)
Baylor (01/18/06)

Penn (11/29/05)

Texas A&M (03/10/06)
Kansas State (01/28/06)
Old Dominion (03/15/06)
Nebraska (02/22/06)

Old Dominion (03/15/06)
Nebraska (02/22/06)
Baylor (03/09/06)
Dartmouth (12/31/05)
Nebraska (02/22/06)
Kansas (01/11/06)

Texas (01/07/06)

Kansas State (02/18/06)
UC Irvine (12/17/05)
Kansas (03/01/06)

Kansas State (02/18/06)
lowa State (02/05/06)
Texas A&M (03/10/06)
Baylor (03/09/06)
Nebraska (02/22/06)
Savannah State (01/03/06)
UNC Wilmington (11/18/05)
Kansas State (01/28/06)
UNC Wilmington (11/18/05)



FINAL Colorado 2005-06 Statistics
Colorado High/Low Analysis (as of Mar 16, 2006)
All games

POINTS. ..o

FIELD

FIELD

FIELD

GOALS MADE. ..........

GOAL ATTEMPTS........

GOAL PERCENTAGE......

3 PT FIELD GOALS MADE......

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS. ... .......

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE.........

FREE THROWS MADE...........

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS........

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE......

REBOUNDS. . ... ... ...

ASSISTS. .o

STEALS. ...

Colorado - GAME LOWS

53
54
58
60
61
18
19
19
45
54

-300
.310

3
4
4
4
15
16

-136
-160

10
11
11

-433
-467

== W N
OO ~NO 0

WROUNMNNRPFADNN

el

(18-60)
(22-71)

(13-30)
( 7-15)

VS
at
at
at
VS
A
at
A
at
VS
VS
at
VS
VS
A
VS
at
A
VS
VS
A
at
at
VS
at
VS
at
VS
at
at
at
VS
at
VS
at
at
A
at
A
at
A
A

Texas A&M (03/10/06)
Kansas (03/01/06)

Texas A&M (02/08/06)
Kansas State (02/18/06)
Old Dominion (03/15/06)
Texas A&M (03/10/06)
Texas A&M (02/08/06)
Texas Tech (02/11/06)
Texas A&M (02/08/06)
Old Dominion (03/15/06)
Texas A&M (03/10/06)
Texas (01/07/06)
Missouri (02/25/06)

UNC Wilmington (11/18/05)
Texas A&M (03/10/06)
Old Dominion (03/15/06)
Penn (11/29/05)
Dartmouth (12/31/05)
Missouri (02/25/06)
Texas A&M (03/10/06)
Utah (12/07/05)
Oklahoma State (01/21/06)
Oklahoma State (01/21/06)
Utah (12/07/05)

Kansas State (02/18/06)
Old Dominion (03/15/06)
Kansas (03/01/06)
Kansas (01/11/06)
Nebraska (02/22/06)
Texas (01/07/06)

Kansas State (02/18/06)
Texas A&M (03/10/06)
Texas (01/07/06)

Kansas State (01/28/06)
Kansas (03/01/06)

Texas A&M (02/08/06)
Saint Mary®s (11/26/05)
Penn (11/29/05)

Cal Poly (12/03/05)
Nebraska (02/22/06)

Cal Poly (12/03/05)
Mercer (12/22/05)



FINAL Colorado 2005-06 Statistics
Colorado High/Low Analysis (as of Mar 16, 2006)
All games

Opponent - GAME LOWS

POINTS. oo 48 vs Baylor (01/18/06)
52 vs Utah (12/07/05)
52 vs Savannah State (01/03/06)
54 vs UNC Wilmington (11/18/05)
54 vs Saint Mary®s (11/26/05)
FIELD GOALS MADE........... 16 vs Baylor (01/18/06)
18 at TCU (12/20/05)
18 vs Savannah State (01/03/06)
18 at Texas A&M (02/08/06)
FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS........ 43 at Texas A&M (02/08/06)
44 at Missouri (01/14/06)
FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE...... .250 (16-64) vs Baylor (01/18/06)
.305 (18-59) at TCU (12/20/05)
3 PT FIELD GOALS MADE...... 2 vs Utah (12/07/05)
2 vs Kansas (01/11/06)
3 PT FG ATTEMPTS. ... ....... 10 vs Savannah State (01/03/06)
13 vs Utah (12/07/05)
13 vs Kansas (01/11/06)
13 at lowa State (02/05/06)
3 PT FG PERCENTAGE......... .154 ( 2-13) vs Utah (12/07/05)
.154 ( 2-13) vs Kansas (01/11/06)
FREE THROWS MADE........... 5 vs UNC Wilmington (11/18/05)
5 vs Cal Poly (12/03/05)
FREE THROW ATTEMPTS........ 8 vs UNC Wilmington (11/18/05)
9 vs Cal Poly (12/03/05)
FREE THROW PERCENTAGE...... .400 ( 6-15) vs Missouri (02/25/06)

.455 (10-22) at Kansas (03/01/06)
at Texas A&M (02/08/06)
vs UC Irvine (12/17/05)
vs Savannah State (01/03/06)
vs Saint Mary®s (11/26/05)
vs Texas Tech (02/11/06)
at Nebraska (02/22/06)
vs UC Irvine (12/17/05)
at Texas A&M (02/08/06)

REBOUNDS . .. ..o 25
26
3
4
1
1
0
0
TURNOVERS. . .o oo e e oo oo 10 vs Texas Tech (02/11/06)
10
15
16
16
16

ASSISTS. .o

STEALS. . ...

vs Oklahoma (02/15/06)

vs Utah (12/07/05)

at Texas (01/07/06)

at Oklahoma State (01/21/06)
at Kansas State (02/18/06)



Opponent

UNC WILMINGTON
at Colorado State
vs Saint Mary®s
at Penn

CAL POLY

UTAH

UC IRVINE

at TCU

MERCER
DARTMOUTH
SAVANNAH STATE
at Texas

KANSAS

at Missouri
BAYLOR

at Oklahoma State
KANSAS STATE
at lowa State
at Texas A&M
TEXAS TECH
OKLAHOMA

at Kansas State
at Nebraska
MISSOURI

at Kansas

IOWA STATE

vs Baylor

vs Texas A&M
OLD DOMINION

Totals..............

Games played: 29
Points/game: 3.8
FG Pct: 45.9
3FG Pct: 37.5
FT Pct: 75.6

FINAL Colorado 2005-06 Statistics

Colorado Individual Game-by-Game (as of Mar 16, 2006)

11/18/05
11/21/05
11/26/05
11/29/05
12/03/05
12/07/05
12/17/05
12/20/05
12/22/05
12/31/05
01/03/06
01/07/06
01/11/06
01/14/06
01/18/06
01/21/06
01/28/06
02/05/06
02/08/06
02/11/06
02/15/06
02/18/06
02/22/06
02/25/06
03/01/06
03/04/06
03/09/06
03/10/06
03/15/06

w o o0 ok N O

17

©

11
15
23
15

17
19
20

All games

| ----REBOUNDS----|
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#01 Eddy, Glean
|---TOTAL---] |---3-PTS---]

FG-FGA  Pct 3FG-FGA Pct FT-FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg
1-1 .000 0-0 000 1-2 500
0-0 .000 0-0 000 0-0 000
1-3 .333  1-2 500 0-0 000
0-1 .000 0-1 000 0-1 000
1-4 .250 0-1 000 1-2 500
2-2 .000 1-1 1.000 1-1 1.000
0-1 .000 0-0 000 0-0 000
0-2 .000 0-2 000 4-4 1.000
2-3 .667 1-2 500 0-0 000
0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500
7-8 .875 3-4 .750 0-0 .000
0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-1 .000
0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000
0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-1 .000
0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000
0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000
0-3 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000
0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000
2-2 .000 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000
1-3 .333  0-0 .000 1-1 1.000
0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000
1-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000
0-2 .000 0-1 .000 5-7 .714
5-8 .625 1-1 1.000 2-2 1.000
1-4 .250 0-0 .000 0-1 .000
2-4 .500 0-1 .000 8-9 .889
2-7 .286  0-2 .000 4-4 1.000
1-5 .200 1-3 .333 2-2 1.000
5-6 .833 0-0 .000 4-5 .800

34-74 459  9-24 375 34-45 .756

Rebounds/game: 3.0
Assists/game: 0.7
Turnovers/game: 1.0

Assist/turnover ratio:

Steals/game: 0.2
Blocks/game: 0.1
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Opponent

FINAL Colorado 2005-06 Statistics
Colorado Individual Game-by-Game (as of Mar 16, 2006)
All games

#02 Boidock, Billy

|---TOTAL-—-| |---3-PTS-—-| | ----REBOUNDS----|
Date GS Min FG-FGA Pct 3FG-FGA Pct FT-FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg PF FO

Pts

at TCU

MERCER
SAVANNAH STATE
BAYLOR
MISSOURI

I0WA STATE

OLD DOMINION

Totals..............

Games played: 8
Points/game: 0.6
FG Pct: 40.0
3FG Pct: 50.0

12/07/05 0 1-1 1.000 1-1 1.000 0-0 000 0 O 0 0.0 0 O
12/20/05 1 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 000 0 O 0 0.0 0 O
12/22/05 6 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 000 0 1 1 03 00
01/03/06 3 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 000 0 O 0 0.3 1 0
01/18/06 1 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 000 0 O 0 0.2 0O
02/25/06 1 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 O 0 0.2 0O
03/04/06 * 1 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 000 0 O 0 0.1 0O
03/15/06 2 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 000 0 O 0 0.1 0O

Rebounds/game: 0.1
Assists/game: 0.1
Turnovers/game: 0.3
Assist/turnover ratio: 0.5
Steals/game: 0.3

O O O O OO O

TO Blk stl
0 0 O
0 0 O
2 0 2
0 0 O
0 0 O
0 0 O
0 0 O
0 0 O
2 0 2

O O O O O N O W
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Opponent

FINAL Colorado 2005-06 Statistics
Colorado Individual Game-by-Game (as of Mar 16, 2006)

All games

#03 Carder, Kyle

| ----REBOUNDS----|
Pct Off Def Tot Avg PF FO

CAL POLY
MERCER
DARTMOUTH
SAVANNAH STATE

Totals..............

Games played: 4
Points/game: 4.8
FG Pct: 63.6
3FG Pct: 55.6

12/03/05
12/22/05
12/31/05
01/03/06

|---TOTAL-—-] |---3-PTS---|

FG-FGA Pct 3FG-FGA Pct FT-FTA
1-2 500 1-2  .500 0-0
5-6 .833 3-4  .750 0-0
0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0
1-3  .333 1-3  .333 0-0
7-11 636 5-9  .556 0-0

Rebounds/game: 0.3
Assists/game: 0.5

Turnovers/game: 0.
Assist/turnover ra

.000 0 1 110 00
.000 0 O 0 0.5 0 O
.000 0 O 0 0.3 0 O
.000 0 O 0 0.3 10

5
tio: 1.0

TO Blk stl
0 0 O
2 0 O
0 0 O
0 0 O
2 0 O



Opponent

FINAL Colorado 2005-06 Statistics
Colorado Individual Game-by-Game (as of Mar 16, 2006)

All games

| ----REBOUNDS----|

TO Blk stl

Pts Avg

UNC WILMINGTON
at Colorado State
vs Saint Mary®s
at Penn

CAL POLY

UTAH

UC IRVINE

at TCU

MERCER
DARTMOUTH
SAVANNAH STATE
at Texas

KANSAS

at Missouri
BAYLOR

at Oklahoma State
NEBRASKA

KANSAS STATE
at lowa State
at Texas A&M
TEXAS TECH
OKLAHOMA

at Kansas State
at Nebraska
MISSOURI

at Kansas

IOWA STATE

vs Baylor

vs Texas A&M
OLD DOMINION

Games played: 30
Points/game: 7.5
FG Pct: 39.1
3FG Pct: 34.9
FT Pct: 75.0

11/18/05
11/21/05
11/26/05
11/29/05
12/03/05
12/07/05
12/17/05
12/20/05
12/22/05
12/31/05
01/03/06
01/07/06
01/11/06
01/14/06
01/18/06
01/21/06
01/25/06
01/28/06
02/05/06
02/08/06
02/11/06
02/15/06
02/18/06
02/22/06
02/25/06
03/01/06
03/04/06
03/09/06
03/10/06
03/15/06

GS Min
* 34
* 25
* 23
* 21
* 32
* 24
* 29
* 16
* 10
* 25
* 12
* 28
* 24

21
18
26
23
15
19
* 24
* 20
16
12
21
10
13
6
11
11
* 9
16 578

O OFrP ONPF ONMNOFPNPRPOPFPPRFPPFPPFPODNMPEPEPPRLOPRP,LWDNUOUOLPRERLOOW

A O WO O PR FP O WWNPRFRPRPNWERPRRPBRAEADNDMDNWWEM™SMDNDOO™AMDNDOOOM

A O A O OODNMNEDNWEAEDINEPOORANMNNDDEAEWEWNDN D

W W W wwwwwwdsrdrowddsr2bdr2>dErESd2DdESDDMDDDOMOODWWD™O©
O OO N N0 O N0 OW OO WP NOORP WWAHAOU O OE,E 00 0 N O o

#04 Osborn, Andy
|---TOTAL---] |---3-PTS---]

FG-FGA  Pct 3FG-FGA Pct FT-FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg
4-10 400 0-4 000 2-2 1.000
4-7 571 3-6 500 0-0 000
1-7 143  0-4 .000 1-3 .333
3-7 429 2-4 .500 0-0 .000
6-11 545  4-9 444 1-2 .500
3-7 .429  1-5 .200 0-0 .000
3-9 .333  1-5 200 3-4 .750
2-4 500 2-4 .500 0-0 .000
3-3 .000 2-2 1.000 0-0 .000
5-10 500 1-5 .200 1-1 1.000
5-9 .556  5-9 .556 0-0 .000
2-9 .222  1-6 2167 2-2 1.000
3-7 .429  2-5 400 1-2  .500
3-6 .500 2-5 .400 0-0 .000
4-8 .500 4-7 571 0-0 .000
3-7 .429  3-7 429 2-2 1.000
1-6 .167  1-5 .200 0-0 .000
1-5 .200 1-5 .200 1-2  .500
2-10 200 2-9 .222 0-0 .000
3-9 .333 3-8 .375 0-0 .000
3-7 .429  3-5 .600 2-2 1.000
2-5 .400 1-3 .333 0-0 .000
1-2 .500 1-2 500 2-2 1.000
5-10 500 4-9 .444 0-0 .000
0-5 000 0-5 .000 0-0 .000
2-5 .400 2-4 .500 0-0 .000
1-3 .333  0-2 .000 0-0 .000
1-3 .333  1-3 .333 0-0 .000
0-3 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000
1-3 .333  1-3 .333 0-0 .000

77-197 .391 53-152 .349 18-24 .750

Rebounds/game: 3.6
Assists/game: 0.9
Turnovers/game: 0.7

Assist/turnover ratio:

Steals/game: 0.4
Blocks/game: 0.9
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Opponent

FINAL Colorado 2005-06 Statistics
Colorado Individual Game-by-Game (as of Mar 16, 2006)
All games

#05 Obazuaye, Jayson

|---TOTAL-—-| |---3-PTS-—-| | ----REBOUNDS----|
Date GS Min FG-FGA Pct 3FG-FGA Pct FT-FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg PF FO

TO Blk stl

Pts Avg

UNC WILMINGTON
at Colorado State
vs Saint Mary®s
at Penn

CAL POLY

UTAH

UC IRVINE

at TCU

MERCER
DARTMOUTH
SAVANNAH STATE
at Texas

KANSAS

at Missouri
BAYLOR

at Oklahoma State
NEBRASKA

KANSAS STATE
at lowa State
at Texas A&M
TEXAS TECH
OKLAHOMA

at Kansas State
at Nebraska
MISSOURI

at Kansas

IOWA STATE

vs Baylor

vs Texas A&M
OLD DOMINION

Games played: 30
Points/game: 7.0
FG Pct: 50.3

3FG Pct: 21.4

FT Pct: 43.1

........... 24 550 89-177 .503 3-14 .214 28-65 .431

11/18/05 * 31 5-10 .500 0-2 .000 2-6 .333
11/21/05 * 24 3-9 .333 0-1 .000 1-2  .500
11/26/05 * 14 1-5 .200 0-0 .000 1-2  .500
11/29/05 * 31 2-9 .222  0-1 .000 0-0 .000
12/03/05 * 25 6-8 .750 0-0 .000 1-3 .333
12/07/05 * 14 1-6 .167  0-0 .000 0-2 .000
12/17/05 * 23 6-9 .667 1-2 .500 0-0 .000
12/20/05 * 23 6-8 .750 0-0 .000 1-2  .500
12/22/05 * 18 9-11 .818 0-1 .000 1-4 .250
12/31/05 * 20 3-5 .600 0-0 .000 3-4 .750
01/03/06 * 15 7-10 .700 0-0 .000 1-1 1.000
01/07/06 * 18 1-5 .200 1-2 .500 1-2  .500
01/11/06 * 21 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 1-2  .500
01/14/06 11 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 1-2  .500
01/18/06 7 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 1-3 .333
01/21/06 * 12 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000
01/25/06 * 11 3-4 .750 0-0 .000 2-4 .500

01/28/06 9 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000
02/05/06 12 1-5 .200 0-2 .000 0-1 .000
02/08/06 21 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 1-2  .500

02/11/06 * 15 1-6 .167 0-0 .000 0-0 .000
02/15/06 * 15 2-5 .400 0-0 .000 0-0 .000
02/18/06 * 15 3-6 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000
02/22/06 * 21 4-5 .800 1-1 1.000 1-4 .250
02/25/06 * 23 7-12  .583 0-0 .000 1-1 1.000
03/01/06 * 20 1-5 .200 0-1 .000 1-4 .250
03/04/06 13 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000
03/09/06 * 21 4-8 .500 0-0 .000 1-2  .500
03/10/06 * 26 5-8 .625 0-1 .000 2-4 .500
03/15/06 * 21 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 0-4 .000
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Rebounds/game: 3.7
Assists/game: 1.5
Turnovers/game: 1.4
Assist/turnover ratio: 1.0
Steals/game: 0.6
Blocks/game: 0.2

O N WNOF MMPFP P DNOPRFPPOPRPORFPONNDNDDNDOWDNDSP®REOPREPDNOOWOW

I
=~

N N FEP DN PFPPDNRP P ONPODNMOPRPPRPPREPRERPWODNEOODNOWDMNDOOG

N
]

P O O O O O O O 0O 0000000 O0OOLOO R, P OOORKEr OoOOoOOo R

D AN W NDNOOOOU W Wwbh

[
© N w oo

12

10.

o

© © 00 N O N o N o

O P ©W 00 W F 00O O 0 O N U 0000 WOoO O U1l O Ul o~ N 00 O0KWW U W U1 O

N N OO0 N0 000N NN NN 0000 o o



Opponent

FINAL Colorado 2005-06 Statistics
Colorado Individual Game-by-Game (as of Mar 16, 2006)
All games

#10 Senger, Scott

|---TOTAL-—-| |---3-PTS-—-| | ----REBOUNDS----|
Date GS Min FG-FGA Pct 3FG-FGA Pct FT-FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg PF FO

Pts

UNC WILMINGTON
vs Saint Mary®s
at Penn

CAL POLY

UTAH

UC IRVINE

at TCU

MERCER
DARTMOUTH
SAVANNAH STATE
at Texas
BAYLOR

at lowa State
at Texas A&M
at Kansas

IOWA STATE

vs Baylor

vs Texas A&M
OLD DOMINION

Totals..............

Games played: 19
Points/game: 2.1
FG Pct: 51.9
FT Pct: 68.8

11/18/05 2 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 O 0 0.0 0 O
11/26/05 10 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 4 1 525 00
11/29/05 8 0-0 000 0-0 .000 0-0 000 0 2 2 23 10
12/03/05 3 0-1 000 0-0 .000 0-0 000 0 O 0 1.8 0 0
12/07/05 2 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 O 116 00
12/17/05 6 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 3 2 522 00
12/20/05 6 0-0 000 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 0 1 120 10
12/22/05 15 3-4 .750 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 4 1 524 10
12/31/05 8 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 2 1 3 24 0O
01/03/06 11 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 1-4 .250 1 1 2 24 10
01/07/06 1 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 23 00
01/18/06 1 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 O 0 2.1 00
02/05/06 2 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 O 0 1.9 00
02/08/06 2 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 O 0 1.8 0 0
03/01/06 7 3-3 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 1.8 10
03/04/06 * 12 3-5 .600 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 2 2 4 19 10
03/09/06 3 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 O 0 1.8 1 0
03/10/06 2 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 O 118 00
03/15/06 6 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 1 O 1 1.7 20
........... 1 107 14-27 .519 0-0 .000 11-16 .688 20 13 33 1.7 9 O

Rebounds/game: 1.7
Assists/game: 0.4
Turnovers/game: 0.5
Assist/turnover ratio: 0.8
Steals/game: 0.3
Blocks/game: 0.3
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Opponent

UNC WILMINGTON
at Colorado State
vs Saint Mary®s
at Penn

CAL POLY

UTAH

UC IRVINE

at TCU

MERCER
DARTMOUTH
SAVANNAH STATE
at Texas

KANSAS

at Missouri
BAYLOR

at Oklahoma State
NEBRASKA

KANSAS STATE
at lowa State
OKLAHOMA

at Kansas State
at Nebraska

at Kansas

IOWA STATE

vs Baylor

vs Texas A&M
OLD DOMINION

Games played: 27
Points/game: 4.4
FG Pct: 42.1
3FG Pct: 22.6
FT Pct: 48.5

FINAL Colorado 2005-06 Statistics

Colorado Individual Game-by-Game (as of Mar 16, 2006)

11/18/05
11/21/05
11/26/05
11/29/05
12/03/05
12/07/05
12/17/05
12/20/05
12/22/05
12/31/05
01/03/06
01/07/06
01/11/06
01/14/06
01/18/06
01/21/06
01/25/06
01/28/06
02/05/06
02/15/06
02/18/06
02/22/06
03/01/06
03/04/06
03/09/06
03/10/06
03/15/06

* 28
* 14

All games

#11 Coleman, Dominique

Rebounds/game: 2.4
Assists/game: 2.0
Turnovers/game: 1.5

Assist/turnover ratio:

Steals/game: 1.2
Blocks/game: 0.2

| ----REBOUNDS----|
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|---TOTAL---] |---3-PTS---]

FG-FGA  Pct 3FG-FGA Pct FT-FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg
3-10 300 0-2 000 1-2 500
2-4 500 1-1 1.000 0-0 000
5-10 500 0-1 000 0-1 000
3-4 .750 0-0 000 0-1 000
2-7 .286  0-3 000 1-1 1.000
1-3 .333  0-2 000 0-1 000
5-6 .833 0-1 000 3-4 750
1-5 .200 0-2 000 0-0 000
2-4 .500 1-2 500 1-2 500
0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000
4-4 .000 1-1 1.000 1-3 .333
1-5 .200 0-1 .000 0-0 .000
0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000
4-6 .667 2-3 .667 1-1 1.000
2-6 .333  0-1 .000 1-2 .500
1-3 .333  1-3 .333 0-0 .000
3-5 .600 0-1 .000 5-9 .556
2-4 .500 0-0 .000 1-2 .500
1-3 .333  0-0 .000 0-0 .000
0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000
2-3 .667 0-0 .000 0-0 .000
1-7 2143 0-1 .000 1-2 .500
0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000
1-5 .200 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000
0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000
1-5 .200 0-2 .000 0-0 .000
1-3 .333  0-1 .000 0-2 .000

48-114 .421 7-31 .226 16-33 .485
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Opponent

UNC WILMINGTON
at Colorado State
vs Saint Mary®s
at Penn

CAL POLY

UTAH

UC IRVINE

at TCU

MERCER
DARTMOUTH
SAVANNAH STATE
at Texas

KANSAS

at Missouri
BAYLOR

at Oklahoma State
NEBRASKA

KANSAS STATE
at lowa State
TEXAS TECH
OKLAHOMA

at Kansas State
at Nebraska
MISSOURI

at Kansas

IOWA STATE

vs Baylor

vs Texas A&M
OLD DOMINION

Totals..............

Games played: 29
Points/game: 7.9
FG Pct: 50.9
3FG Pct: 31.0
FT Pct: 68.8

........... 4 505 81-159 .509 13-42 .310 55-80 .688

FINAL Colorado 2005-06 Statistics
Colorado Individual Game-by-Game (as of Mar 16, 2006)
All games

#12 Freeman, Martane

|---TOTAL-—-| |---3-PTS-—-| | ----REBOUNDS----|
Date GS Min FG-FGA Pct 3FG-FGA Pct FT-FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg PF FO

11/18/05 2 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000
11/21/05 24 6-8 .750 0-1 .000 5-6 .833
11/26/05 13 1-4 .250 0-1 .000 0-0 .000
11/29/05 14 2-4 .500 0-0 .000 4-6 .667
12/03/05 11 2-2 1.000 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000
12/07/05 20 3-7 .429  0-3 .000 1-2  .500
12/17/05 24 5-7 .714  2-4 .500 5-6 .833
12/20/05 7 0-2 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000
12/22/05 17 4-7 .571  2-2  1.000 2-4 .500
12/31/05 18 7-9 .778 1-1 1.000 2-2 1.000
01/03/06 19 1-5 .200 0-1 .000 0-0 .000
01/07/06 27 8-14 .571 0-3 .000 4-5 .800
01/11/06 19 2-5 .400 1-2 .500 2-5  .400

01/14/06 * 14 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000
01/18/06 * 17 1-4 .250 0-1 .000 0-0 .000
01/21/06 14 3-5 .600 1-1 1.000 1-2 .500
01/25/06 18 4-6 .667 1-3 .333 0-0 .000
01/28/06 * 24 3-9 .333 1-4 .250 5-7 .714
02/05/06 * 22 3-5 .600 0-1 .000 5-9 .556
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02/11/06 17 5-9 .556 1-3 .333  2-2 1.000
02/15/06 20 2-6 .333  0-0 .000 0-0 .000
02/18/06 18 2-5 .400 0-1 .000 0-0 .000
02/22/06 17 5-8 .625 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000
02/25/06 11 3-6 .500 0-1 .000 2-4 .500
03/01/06 20 0-4 .000 0-0 .000 3-4 .750
03/04/06 14 1-5 .200 0-1 .000 0-0 .000
03/09/06 19 1-2 .500 0-1 .000 2-2 1.000
03/10/06 20 3-3 1.000 1-1 1.000 3-6 .500
03/15/06 25 3-6 .500 1-3 .333  3-4 .750
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Rebounds/game: 3.2
Assists/game: 1.2
Turnovers/game: 1.1
Assist/turnover ratio: 1.1
Steals/game: 1.1
Blocks/game: 0.5
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Opponent

FINAL Colorado 2005-06 Statistics
Colorado Individual Game-by-Game (as of Mar 16, 2006)
All games

#15 Copeland, Chris

|---TOTAL-—-| |---3-PTS-—-| | ----REBOUNDS----|
Date GS Min FG-FGA Pct 3FG-FGA Pct FT-FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg PF FO

TO Blk stl

Pts Avg

UNC WILMINGTON
at Colorado State
vs Saint Mary®s
at Penn

CAL POLY

UTAH

UC IRVINE

at TCU

MERCER
DARTMOUTH
SAVANNAH STATE
at Texas

KANSAS

at Missouri
BAYLOR

at Oklahoma State
NEBRASKA

KANSAS STATE
at lowa State
at Texas A&M
TEXAS TECH
OKLAHOMA

at Kansas State
at Nebraska
MISSOURI

at Kansas

IOWA STATE

vs Baylor

vs Texas A&M
OLD DOMINION

Games played: 30
Points/game: 12.1
FG Pct: 44.0
3FG Pct: 35.7
FT Pct: 68.8

........... 28 730 124-282 .440 50-140 .357 64-93 .688 50 102 152 5.

11/18/05 * 28 5-6 .833 2-3 .667 8-9  .889
11/21/05 * 31 7-12  .583 1-3 2333 1-4 .250
11/26/05 * 23 4-7 571 1-2 .500 0-0 .000
11/29/05 * 25 7-11  .636 2-4 .500 4-4 1.000
12/03/05 * 23 4-9 .444  0-3 .000 4-9  .444
12/07/05 * 31 5-15 .333 3-9 .333 3-3 1.000
12/17/05 * 16 2-6 .333  1-3 .333 0-0 .000
12/20/05 * 24 6-11 .545 2-5 .400 0-1  .000
12/22/05 * 10 4-4 1.000 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000
12/31/05 * 12 4-7 .571  1-1 1.000 2-2 1.000
01/03/06 * 16 3-4 .750 1-2 .500 6-7  .857
01/07/06 * 16 3-8 .375  0-1 .000 0-0 .000
01/11/06 * 31 8-12 .667 4-6 .667 2-4  .500
01/14/06 * 29 6-12 .500 3-6 .500 0-1 .000
01/18/06 * 29 5-8 .625 4-5 .800 3-4 .750
01/21/06 * 25 2-9 .222  0-6 .000 1-2  .500
01/25/06 * 22 2-8 .250 1-6 .167  1-3  .333
01/28/06 * 30 6-12 .500 3-6 .500 2-2 1.000
02/05/06 * 28 5-10 .500 3-4 .750 4-7 571
02/08/06 * 21 1-3 .333 1-3 .333 0-0 .000
02/11/06 22 1-7 .143  1-5 .200 3-4 .750
02/15/06 * 23 4-9 444 2-4 .500 8-9 .889
02/18/06 * 26 1-6 .167  0-2 .000 2-2
02/22/06 * 29 5-15 .333 3-9 .333 2-2
02/25/06 * 26 5-12  .417  1-7 .143 1-4 .250
03/01/06 * 27 2-12  .167 1-7 .143  0-0  .000
03/04/06 32 6-12 .500 3-7 429 3-4 750
03/09/06 * 33 4-12  .333 2-8 .250 4-6  .667
03/10/06 * 24 2-11  .182 1-7 .143  0-0  .000
03/15/06 * 18 5-12  .417 2-5 .400 0-0 .000
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Rebounds/game: 5.1
Assists/game: 1.6
Turnovers/game: 1.5
Assist/turnover ratio: 1.0
Steals/game: 0.8
Blocks/game: 1.1
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Opponent

UNC WILMINGTON
at Colorado State
vs Saint Mary®s
at Penn

CAL POLY

UTAH

UC IRVINE

at TCU

MERCER
DARTMOUTH
SAVANNAH STATE
at Texas

KANSAS

at Missouri
BAYLOR

at Oklahoma State
NEBRASKA

KANSAS STATE
at lowa State
at Texas A&M
TEXAS TECH
OKLAHOMA

at Kansas State
at Nebraska
MISSOURI

at Kansas

IOWA STATE

vs Baylor

vs Texas A&M
OLD DOMINION

Games played: 30
Points/game: 8.7
FG Pct: 41.0
3FG Pct: 34.3
FT Pct: 68.8

FINAL Colorado 2005-06 Statistics

Colorado Individual Game-by-Game (as of Mar 16, 2006)

11/18/05
11/21/05
11/26/05
11/29/05
12/03/05
12/07/05
12/17/05
12/20/05
12/22/05
12/31/05
01/03/06
01/07/06
01/11/06
01/14/06
01/18/06
01/21/06
01/25/06
01/28/06
02/05/06
02/08/06
02/11/06
02/15/06
02/18/06
02/22/06
02/25/06
03/01/06
03/04/06
03/09/06
03/10/06
03/15/06

797

All games

| ----REBOUNDS----|
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#21 Hall, Marcus
|---TOTAL---] |---3-PTS---]

FG-FGA  Pct 3FG-FGA Pct FT-FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg
1-5 200 0-3 000 0-0 000
5-8 625 1-2 500 1-1 1.000
1-5 200 0-1 000 0-2 000
4-8 500 0-1 000 0-0 000
5-9 .556 1-4 250 0-0 000
4-9 444 2-5 400 0-0 000
5-11 .455 2-5 400 2-2 1.000
7-10 .700 2-2 1.000 1-1 1.000
3-5 .600 0-2 000 0-0 000
4-6 .667 1-3 .333 0-0 .000
5-6 .833 1-1 1.000 0-1 .000
3-10 .300 1-3 .333 0-0 .000
1-6 .167  1-3 333 3-4 .750
0-3 .000 0-3 .000 0-0 .000
3-9 .333 1-4 250 0-0 .000
6-12 .500 4-5 .800 0-0 .000
3-8 375 1-3 .333 2-2 1.000
4-9 444 2-4 500 2-4 .500
6-14 429 4-8 500 0-0 .000
5-9 .556 3-5 600 3-4 .750
5-12 417 1-4 250 2-4 .500
2-7 .286 1-3 333 1-2 .500
5-19 .263 2-10 .200 3-3 1.000
3-11 .273 2-6 .333 0-0 .000
1-5 .200 0-2 .000 0-0 .000
5-10 .500 2-4 500 0-0 .000
2-6 .333 0-2 .000 0-0 .000
2-10 .200 1-4 250 2-2 1.000
0-2 000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000
2-5 400 0-1 .000 0-0 .000

102-249 .410 36-105 .343 22-32 .688

Rebounds/game: 2.6
Assists/game: 4.1
Turnovers/game: 1.9

Assist/turnover ratio:

Steals/game: 1.3
Blocks/game: 0.2
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Opponent

FINAL Colorado 2005-06 Statistics
Colorado Individual Game-by-Game (as of Mar 16, 2006)

All games

#23 Roby, Richard

TO Blk stl

Pts Avg

UNC WILMINGTON
at Colorado State
vs Saint Mary®s
at Penn

CAL POLY

UTAH

UC IRVINE

at TCU

MERCER
DARTMOUTH
SAVANNAH STATE
at Texas

KANSAS

at Missouri
BAYLOR

at Oklahoma State
NEBRASKA

KANSAS STATE
at lowa State
at Texas A&M
TEXAS TECH
OKLAHOMA

at Kansas State
at Nebraska
MISSOURI

at Kansas

IOWA STATE

vs Baylor

vs Texas A&M
OLD DOMINION

Games played: 30
Points/game: 17.0
FG Pct: 42.2
3FG Pct: 35.6
FT Pct: 73.6

11/18/05
11/21/05
11/26/05
11/29/05
12/03/05
12/07/05
12/17/05
12/20/05
12/22/05
12/31/05
01/03/06
01/07/06
01/11/06
01/14/06
01/18/06
01/21/06
01/25/06
01/28/06
02/05/06
02/08/06
02/11/06
02/15/06
02/18/06
02/22/06
02/25/06
03/01/06
03/04/06
03/09/06
03/10/06
03/15/06

905

|---TOTAL-—-] |---3-PTS---|
FG-FGA Pct 3FG-FGA Pct FT-FTA Pct
5-12 417 2-3  .667 2-2 1.000
3-6 500 1-3  .333 3-6 .500
10-20  .500 4-7 571 5-5 1.000
5-10 .500 4-4 1.000 8-8 1.000
7-13 538 2-4 500 1-2  .500
7-17 412 4-11 .364 1-2 500
6-10 .600 3-6  .500 5-6 .833
6-13 462 1-4 250 4-6 667
3-4  .750 2-2 1.000 0-0 .000
6-12 500 1-5  .200 0-1 .000
3-8 375 0-3 .000 0-0 .000
3-13 231 3-8  .375 5-8 .625
6-18 .333 1-6  .167 2-4 500
11-24 458 6-11 .545 5-6 .833
8-17 471 2-5  .400 3-4 .750
12-21 571 3-7  .429 0-2  .000
11-16 .688 6-9  .667 2-4 500
7-12 583 1-4 250 3-4 .750
4-12 333 1-4 250 1-1 1.000
7-16 438 4-5 800 4-8 .500
3-11 273 1-6  .167 10-11 .909
9-19 474 3-9  .333 7-7 1.000
5-14 357 2-9  .222 2-2 1.000
2-11 182 0-6  .000 3-4 .750
5-13 385 1-6  .167 4-4 1.000
3-13 231 2-9  .222 2-4 500
7-18 389 1-6  .167 9-9 1.000
3-7 429 1-2 500 5-7 .714
3-18 .167 1-7  .143 5-7 714
2-10 .200 0-6  .000 2-6 .333
172-408 .422 63-177 .356 103-140 .736

Rebounds/game: 5.5
Assists/game: 2.5
Turnovers/game: 2.1

Assist/turnover ratio:

Steals/game: 2.1
Blocks/game: 0.9

| ----REBOUNDS----|
Off Def Tot Avg
2 5 7 7.0
1 2 3 5.0
1 6 7 5.7
0o 4 4 5.3
1 6 7 5.6
3 7 10 6.3
0 4 4 6.0
0 3 3 5.6
2 1 3 5.3
0 5 5 5.3
2 3 5 5.3
1 3 4 5.2
2 3 5 5.2
0 3 3 5.0
3 4 7 5.1
3 4 7 5.3
4 3 7 5.4
0 3 3 5.2
1 2 3 5.1
1 6 7 5.2
4 11 15 5.7
2 7 9 5.8
0 2 2 5.7
2 2 4 5.6
2 3 5 5.6
2 3 5 5.5
3 4 7 5.6
1 5 6 5.6
2 4 6 5.6
1 0 1 5.5
46 118 164 5.5

1.2
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Opponent

FINAL Colorado 2005-06 Statistics
Colorado Individual Game-by-Game (as of Mar 16, 2006)
All games

#25 Williams, Calvin

|---TOTAL-—-| |---3-PTS-—-| | ----REBOUNDS----|
Date GS Min FG-FGA Pct 3FG-FGA Pct FT-FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg PF FO

Pts

UNC WILMINGTON
vs Saint Mary®s
at Penn

CAL POLY

at TCU

MERCER
DARTMOUTH
SAVANNAH STATE
at Texas
KANSAS

at lowa State
MISSOURI

IOWA STATE

vs Texas A&M
OLD DOMINION

Games played: 15
Points/game: 1.7
FG Pct: 29.0
3FG Pct: 0.0
FT Pct: 42.1

11/18/05 4 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 O 0 0.0 1 0
11/26/05 18 2-5 .400 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 4 3 7 35 40
11/29/05 4 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 3.0 0O
12/03/05 4 0-3 .000 0-1 .000 1-2 .500 2 O 2 28 10
12/20/05 6 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 0 2 2 26 3 0
12/22/05 14 1-6 .167  0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 5 6 3.2 3 0
12/31/05 7 1-3 .333  0-0 .000 0-1 .000 2 O 2 3.0 10
01/03/06 3 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 1 1 2 29 00
01/07/06 11 1-3 .333  0-0 .000 2-4 500 3 5 8 3.4 4 0
01/11/06 1 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 132 00
02/05/06 13 3-3 1.000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 2 3 534 10
02/25/06 7 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 O 2 3.3 0O
03/04/06 2 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 O 0 3.0 0 O
03/10/06 11 1-1  1.000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 1 1 2 29 40
03/15/06 7 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 2-4 500 1 3 4 3.0 10
........... 0 112 9-31 .290 0-1 .000 8-19 .421 20 25 45 3.0 23 O

Rebounds/game: 3.0
Assists/game: 0.2
Turnovers/game: 0.5
Assist/turnover ratio: 0.4
Blocks/game: 0.3

O O OO OO O OO NPFkF OO o o

TO Blk stl
0 0 O
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2 0 O
0 0 O
0 0 O
1 1 0
1 0 O
0o 1 0
1 0 O
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Opponent

FINAL Colorado 2005-06 Statistics

Colorado Individual Game-by-Game (as of Mar 16, 2006)

All games

#30 Arrington, Lamont

Pts

vs Saint Mary®s
at Penn

CAL POLY

UTAH

UC IRVINE

at TCU

MERCER
DARTMOUTH
SAVANNAH STATE
at Texas
KANSAS

at Missouri
BAYLOR

KANSAS STATE
at lowa State
at Texas A&M
at Nebraska
IOWA STATE

OLD DOMINION

Totals..............

Games played: 19
Points/game: 0.9
FG Pct: 33.3
FT Pct: 45.5

11/26/05
11/29/05
12/03/05
12/07/05
12/17/05
12/20/05
12/22/05
12/31/05
01/03/06
01/07/06
01/11/06
01/14/06
01/18/06
01/28/06
02/05/06
02/08/06
02/22/06
03/04/06
03/15/06

GS Min
3

1

4

5

1

4

12

4

3

2

1

4

4

5

6

6

5

* 3
6

1 79

|---TOTAL---] |---3-PTS---] | ----REBOUNDS----|

FG-FGA  Pct 3FG-FGA Pct FT-FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg
0-0 .000 0-0 000 0-0 000 0 1 1 1.0
0-0 .000 0-0 000 0-0 000 0 O 0 0.5
0-1 .000 0-0 000 0-0 000 2 1 3 1.3
0-1 .000 0-0 000 0-0 000 1 O 1 1.3
0-0 .000 0-0 000 0-0 000 0 O 0 1.0
0-0 .000 0-0 000 1-2 500 0 1 1 1.0
4-6 .667 0-0 000 0-1 000 0 3 3 1.3
0-1 .000 0-0 000 0-0 000 0 O 0 1.1
0-1 .000 0-0 000 1-2 500 0 O 0 1.0
0-1 .000 0-0 000 0-0 000 0 O 0 0.9
0-0 .000 0-0 000 0-0 000 0 O 0 0.8
0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 0.9
1-2 .500 0-0 000 0-0 000 0 1 1 0.9
1-2 .500 0-0 000 0-0 000 1 O 1 0.9
0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 O 2 2 1.0
0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 O O 0 0.9
0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 0 1 1 0.9
0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-2 000 1 O 1 0.9
0-0 .000 0-0 000 1-2 500 1 1 2 1.0
6-18 .333 0-0 .000 5-11 .455 7 12 19 1.0

Rebounds/game: 1.0

Assists/game: 0.1

Turnovers/game: 0.4

Assist/turnover ratio: 0.1

Steals/game: 0.1
Blocks/game: 0.2
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Opponent

UNC WILMINGTON
at Colorado State
vs Saint Mary®s
at Penn

CAL POLY

UTAH

UC IRVINE

at TCU

MERCER
DARTMOUTH
SAVANNAH STATE
at Texas

KANSAS

at Missouri
BAYLOR

at Oklahoma State
NEBRASKA

KANSAS STATE
at lowa State
at Texas A&M
TEXAS TECH
OKLAHOMA

at Kansas State
at Nebraska
MISSOURI

at Kansas

IOWA STATE

vs Baylor

vs Texas A&M
OLD DOMINION

Games played: 30
Points/game: 1.8
FG Pct: 42.1
FT Pct: 31.3

FINAL Colorado 2005-06 Statistics

Colorado Individual Game-by-Game (as of Mar 16, 2006)

11/18/05
11/21/05
11/26/05
11/29/05
12/03/05
12/07/05
12/17/05
12/20/05
12/22/05
12/31/05
01/03/06
01/07/06
01/11/06
01/14/06
01/18/06
01/21/06
01/25/06
01/28/06
02/05/06
02/08/06
02/11/06
02/15/06
02/18/06
02/22/06
02/25/06
03/01/06
03/04/06
03/09/06
03/10/06
03/15/06

~N g N o

All games

#32 King-Stockton,Marcus

|---TOTAL-—-] |---3-PTS---|

FG-FGA Pct 3FG-FGA Pct FT-FTA

1-1  1.000 0-0 000 0-0 .000
2-6  .333 0-0 000 0-0 .000
2-3 667 0-0 000 0-0 .000
1-3  .333  0-0 000 0-0 .000
2-4 500 0-0 000 1-2 .500
2-2  1.000 0-0 000 0-0 .000
0-1  .000 0-0 000 0-0 .000
0-0  .000 0-0 000 0-0 .000
0-2  .000 0-0 000 0-0 .000
0-2  .000 0-0 000 0-2 .000
2-4 500 0-0 000 0-0 .000
0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000
0-2  .000 0-0 000 0-0 .000
0-2  .000 0-0 000 0-0 .000
3-4 750 0-0 .000 2-5 .400
0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000
0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000
1-1  1.000 0-0  .000 1-2 .500
0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-2 .000
0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000
0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000
3-5 600 0-0 .000 0-0 .000
0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000
0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000
3-3 1.000 0-0  .000 1-2 .500
0-3 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000
2-3 667 0-0 .000 0-0 .000
0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000
0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000
0-0 .000 0-0 .000 O0-1 .000
24-57 421 0-0  .000 5-16 .313

Rebounds/game: 3.2
Assists/game: 0.5
Turnovers/game: 0.6

Assist/turnover ratio:

Steals/game: 0.3
Blocks/game: 0.6

| ----REBOUNDS----|
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Opponent

MERCER
DARTMOUTH
SAVANNAH STATE
at Texas
KANSAS

at Missouri
BAYLOR

at Oklahoma State
NEBRASKA
KANSAS STATE
at lowa State
at Texas A&M
TEXAS TECH
OKLAHOMA

at Kansas State
at Nebraska
MISSOURI

at Kansas

IOWA STATE

vs Baylor

vs Texas A&M
OLD DOMINION

Totals..............

Games played: 22
Points/game: 4.8
FG Pct: 43.2
FT Pct: 68.6

FINAL Colorado 2005-06 Statistics
Colorado Individual Game-by-Game (as of Mar 16, 2006)
All games

#33 Ashby, Julius

|---TOTAL-—-| |---3-PTS-—-| | ----REBOUNDS----|
Date GS Min FG-FGA Pct 3FG-FGA Pct FT-FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg PF FO

12/22/05 11 2-5 .400 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 2 3 5 50 00
12/31/05 13 2-5 .400 0-0 .000 2-4 500 1 4 550 10
01/03/06 26 6-11 .545 0-0 .000 4-4 1.000 3 6 9 6.3 1 0
01/07/06 13 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 2 3 55 51
01/11/06 12 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 1 O 1 46 20
01/14/06 * 21 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 3 5 4.7 4 0
01/18/06 * 17 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 00 .000 2 8 10 5.4 3 0
01/21/06 * 31 4-8 .500 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 3 4 7 56 20
01/25/06 * 24 1-6 .167  0-0 .000 3-6 .500 2 3 5 56 20
01/28/06 * 11 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 2 O 2 5.2 40
02/05/06 * 15 4-6 .667 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 3 3 6 5.3 0 O
02/08/06 * 13 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 49 40
02/11/06 20 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 1 4 549 10
02/15/06 25 5-6 .833 0-0 .000 3-4 .750 3 2 5 49 20
02/18/06 26 2-6 .333  0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 4 1 5 49 20
02/22/06 * 10 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 O 1 47 5 1
02/25/06 * 17 2-4 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 1 3 46 3 0
03/01/06 * 20 3-5 .600 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 1 2 3 45 3 0
03/04/06 17 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 0 6 6 4.6 3 0
03/09/06 * 24 4-6 .667 0-0 .000 0-1 .000 1 2 3 45 3 0
03/10/06 * 18 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 2 3 4.4 4 0
03/15/06 10 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 O 0 42 20
........... 12 394 41-95 .432 0-0 .000 24-35 .686 36 57 93 4.2 56 2

Rebounds/game: 4.2
Assists/game: 0.7
Turnovers/game: 1.3
Assist/turnover ratio: 0.6
Steals/game: 0.2
Blocks/game: 1.1

P P OPFP OO0 OO0 WMNEFOORFrRr OONEONO P

[
(o))

TO Blk Stl Pts

O W W NDMNORFPRFPFONWEPROORER, WOoOOoOkFr MNOoO

N
©

P OFRP P P NMNORFPPFP WOORFRPDNDMNDDMNDDNMNDMNDONDNLELO

[\S]
(6]

10

= O 00 &~ O

O OO O O0OO0OONOOOOOROOR OOLR OO
=
w

N D O W N BDNO

5 106

A OO~ DM DM N OO

0 O O 0 ©W 0 W kF O A~ NP OO O©F 00O wo o



FINAL Colorado 2005-06 Statistics
Colorado Individual Game-by-Game (as of Mar 16, 2006)
All games

#35 Perkowski, Chase

|---TOTAL---] |---3-PTS---] | ----REBOUNDS----|

Opponent Date GS Min FG-FGA Pct 3FG-FGA Pct FT-FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg PF FO A TO Blk Stl Pts Avg
MERCER 12/22/05 3 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 1 O 110 00 O O 0 1 4 4.0
SAVANNAH STATE 01/03/06 3 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 O 005 00 O 1 0 O 0 2.0
BAYLOR 01/18/06 1 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 O 0 03 00 O O O O 0 1.3
Totals. .o .oooeoi i 0 7 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 1 O 103 00 0 1 o0 1 4 1.3
Games played: 3 Rebounds/game: 0.3

Points/game: 1.3 Turnovers/game: 0.3

FG Pct: 100.0 Steals/game: 0.3

FT Pct: 100.0



Opponent

UNC WILMINGTON
at Colorado State
vs Saint Mary®s
at Penn

CAL POLY

UTAH

UC IRVINE

at TCU

MERCER
DARTMOUTH
SAVANNAH STATE
at Texas

KANSAS

at Missouri
BAYLOR

at Oklahoma State
NEBRASKA

at lowa State
at Texas A&M
TEXAS TECH

at Kansas State
MISSOURI

at Kansas

IOWA STATE

vs Baylor

vs Texas A&M
OLD DOMINION

Games played: 27
Points/game: 0.3
FG Pct: 20.0
3FG Pct: 0.0
FT Pct: 50.0

FINAL Colorado 2005-06 Statistics

Colorado Individual Game-by-Game (as of Mar 16, 2006)

11/18/05
11/21/05
11/26/05
11/29/05
12/03/05
12/07/05
12/17/05
12/20/05
12/22/05
12/31/05
01/03/06
01/07/06
01/11/06
01/14/06
01/18/06
01/21/06
01/25/06
02/05/06
02/08/06
02/11/06
02/18/06
02/25/06
03/01/06
03/04/06
03/09/06
03/10/06
03/15/06

All games

|---TOTAL-—-] |---3-PTS---|
FG-FGA Pct 3FG-FGA Pct FT-FTA
1-1  1.000 0-0 000 1-1 1.000
0-1  .000 0-1 000 0-0 .000
0-1  .000 0-0 000 0-0 .000
0-0  .000 0-0 000 0-0 .000
0-1  .000 0-0 000 0-0 .000
0-0  .000 0-0 000 0-0 .000
0-0  .000 0-0 000 0-0 .000
0-0  .000 0-0 000 0-0 .000
0-2  .000 0-1 000 1-2 .500
0-0  .000 0-0 000 0-0 .000
0-1  .000 0-1 000 0-0 .000
0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000
0-0  .000 0-0 000 0-0 .000
0-1  .000 0-1 000 0-0 .000
1-1  1.000 0-0  .000 0-0 .000
0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000
0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000
0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000
0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000
0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000
0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000
1-2 500 0-0  .000 0-0 .000
0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000
0-2 .000 0-0 .000 O0-1 .000
0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000
0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000
0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000
3-15 200 0-4  .000 2-4 .500

Rebounds/game: 0.3
Assists/game: 1.0
Turnovers/game: 0.4

Assist/turnover ratio:

Steals/game: 0.3
Blocks/game: 0.0

#42 McGee, Antoine

| ----REBOUNDS----|
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